OP \$40.00 78511072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Questex Media Group Inc		12/23/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVN Media Network Inc.	
Street Address:	9400 Penfield Ave	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78511072	ADULT ENTERTAINMENT EXPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8188819008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 818-881-8500

Email: michael@fattlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Michael W. Fattorosi, PC

Address Line 1: 5850 Canoga Ave Suite 400

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Fattorosi
SIGNATURE:	/Michael W. Fattorosi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=AEEAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005278 FRAME: 0501

900288948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Questex Media Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby irrevocably and in perpetuity assign the entire interest and goodwill in the trademark "Adult Entertainment Expo", U.S. Patent and Trademark Registration Number 3182569, to AVN Media Network Inc., a California corporation. AVN Media Network Inc., hereby accepts said assignment from Questex Media Group LLC.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

QUESTEX MEDIA GROUP LLC

An Authorized Signatory

Date

AVN MEDIATEL WORK INC.

Theo Sapoutzis, CEO

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005278 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 05/12/2014